## CHAPTER 129.

## AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE PRINTING AND BINDING OF THE OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE USE OF THE DEPARTMENTS OF STATE AND COUNTY OFFICERS.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Providing for printing and hinding reports.

SECTION 1. That the Secretary of State, under the direction of the attorney general, is hereby directed to contract for the printing and furnishing to the state for the use of the several departments of the state government and county officers, of five hundred (500) copies of the opinions of the attorney general of this state from the earliest date up to the present time, bound in full leather binding, at a price not to exceed three dollars and fifty cents (\$3.50) per copy for the entire work.

SEC. 2. The Secretary of State shall furnish to each of the state officers and to the several county attorneys and county auditors one (1) copy each of said opinions, and to the State Librarian for the use of the State Library ten (10) copies thereof, when printed and bound as aforesaid, which copies shall by said officers be delivered at the expiration of their several terms of office to their successors.

That the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) or so much thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying the expense of furnishing copy to the printer and for indexing said opinions, to be expended under the direction of the Secretary of State and Attorney General.

That the sum of seventeen hundred and fifty dol-SEC. 3. lars (\$1,750), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of paying for the printing and binding of said five hundred (500) copies.

This act shall take effect and be in force from Sec. 4. and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

How distributed.